

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1078 OF 2006

RINA SHAW NEE GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time,
as a last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Call on 23.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd